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Consideration has been given to your appli
) of the Internal Ravenue
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Federal income tax under section 501(¢){(3
Code, as an educational organization.
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Cur records show that on Hovember 7, 19L5, it was held that, as an
instrumentality of the State of Idaho, the University of Idzho was
not subject te Federal income tax and was not required to f£ile incoie
tax returns. '

Tou indicate that the reason you are applying for exemption under
section 501(c }(3) of the Cede is that your emoloyees desire to avail
themselves of the tax treatzent oravided under sectien 403(%) of the

Cede,

You were constituted a body corporate, by the name of "The Regents of
$he University of Idako", on January 30, 188%, with all the powers
fiesessary or convenient {o accomplish the objects and perform the
duties prescriled by law in the government of the University of Idaho,
by the 15th Territorial Sess, Laws (13 2-89), vp. 17-21, Section 3.
The government of the University ig vested in a Board cf Regents,
eminated by the Jovernor, by and with the advice and consent of the
Legislature, The charter was confirmed by the provisiozs of Article IX
section 10 of the Idaho Constitution which had the effect of incerpo-
raling the entire orizinal charter into the State Constitution by
reference,

After careful consideration of all the eviderce presented, including
the provisions of the law under which you operate, it is concluded
that you are an instrumentality of the Stats of Idaho, and that you
are also exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code. Sinco you are
exempt under section 501(e)(3), your empleyees are entitled to the
benefits of section 403(b) of the Code. This ruling medifies our
ruling of Kovenmber 7, 195,
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Contributicns made %o you are deductidle by decnors as provided in
secticn 170 of ‘the Code. EBequests, legacles, devises, transfers

or gifts to or for your uge are deductible for Federal estate and
gift tax purposes under the provisions of section 2053, 2106, and

2622 of the Code.

Your District Director of Internsl Revenue, Bolse, Idaho, is
veing advised of this action.

Very truly yours,
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Ntector, Tax Rulings Division
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